



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1534/2023 and CM APPL. 48962/2023**

SH HARSIMRAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Anand, Ms. Surbhi Singh
and Mr. Rishikesh, Advs.

versus

SH TARANJEET SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

1. An adjournment is requested on behalf of the respondent to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Re-notify on 14.10.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/aks