



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1534/2023 & CM APPL. 48962/2023**
SH HARSIMRAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Anand, Advocate.

versus

SH TARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. Petitioner seeks adjournment. Not opposed by learned counsel for respondent.
2. List on 19.11.2025.
3. Be shown in top 10 matters of Advance List.
4. Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/ss