



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1534/2023 & CM APPL. 48962/2023**

SH HARSIMRAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranay Rathore, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH TARANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. S. Oberoi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Written Submissions filed on behalf of the respondent are lying under objections. Learned Counsel for the respondent to take appropriate steps to remove objections and place the same on record before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 25th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp